StratumTM Foot Plating System
Surgical Technique
Table of Contents
Instructions for Use....................................................................................................3
Stratum Showcase...................................................................................................4-5
Screw Options............................................................................................................6
Sterile Disposable Kits..........................................................................................7-11
General Surgical Technique.................................................................................12-17

Trials included in 1st MPJ Instrument Kit (1MPJ-INST-KT) only.
Stratum Foot Plating System
Plate Ordering Information
1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plates
Small - Left Small - Right
Standard - Left Standard  - Right
Large - Left Large  - Right
44.0mm
48.0mm
52.0mm
1.6mm
9.5mm
1.6mm
9.0mm
1.6mm
10.5mm
Part No. Alt Part No. Description
STRM-1MPJ-SM7L 1MPJ-SM7L STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Small Left
STRM-1MPJ-SM7R 1MPJ-SM7R STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Small Right
STRM-1MPJ-STD7L 1MPJ-STD7L STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Standard Left
STRM-1MPJ-STD7R 1MPJ-STD7R STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Standard Right
STRM-1MPJ-LG7L 1MPJ-LG7L STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Large Left
STRM-1MPJ-LG7R 1MPJ-LG7R STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Large Right
39
7° Bend
7° Bend
7° Bend
NOTE:
Trials included in 1st MPJ Instrument Kit (1MPJ-INST-KT) only.
Part No. Alt Part No. Description
Straight Plates
STRM-ST4 ST4 STRATUM Straight Plate - 4 Hole
STRM-ST5 ST5 STRATUM Straight Plate - 5 Hole
STRM-ST6 ST6 STRATUM Straight Plate - 6 Hole
STRM-ST8 ST8 STRATUM Straight Plate - 8 Hole
Peanut Plates
STRM-PNUT1 PNUT1 STRATUM Peanut Plate - 1 Hole
STRM-PNUT2 PNUT2 STRATUM Peanut Plate - 2 Hole
X Plates
STRM-X-SM X-SM STRATUM X-Plate - Small
STRM-X-LG X-LG STRATUM X-Plate - Large
Single Lisfranc Plates
STRM-1LF2 1LF2 STRATUM Single Lisfranc Plate - 2 Hole
STRM-1LF3 1LF3 STRATUM Single Lisfranc Plate - 3 Hole
Double Lisfranc Plates
STRM-2LF-SML 2LF-SML STRATUM Double Lisfranc Plate - Small Left
STRM-2LF-SMR 2LF-SMR STRATUM Double Lisfranc Plate - Small Right
STRM-2LF-LGL 2LF-LGL STRATUM Double Lisfranc Plate - Large Left

STRM-MCF-LGR MCF-LGR STRATUM Medial Column Fusion (MCF) Plate - Large Right
Stratum Foot Plating System
Plate Ordering Information
40
Part No. Alt Part No. Description
Calcaneocuboid (CC) Plates
STRM-CC-SML CC-SML STRATUM Calcaneocuboid (CC) Plate - Small Left
STRM-CC-SMR CC-SMR STRATUM Calcaneocuboid (CC) Plate - Small Right
STRM-CC-LGL CC-LGL STRATUM Calcaneocuboid (CC) Plate - Large Left
STRM-CC-LGR CC-LGR STRATUM Calcaneocuboid (CC) Plate - Large Right
Lapidus Plates
STRM-LAP-SML LAP-SML STRATUM Lapidus Plate - Small Left
STRM-LAP-SMR LAP-SMR STRATUM Lapidus Plate - Small Right
STRM-LAP-DML LAP-DML STRATUM Lapidus Dorsal Medial Plate - Left
STRM-LAP-DMR LAP-DMR STRATUM Lapidus Dorsal Medial Plate - Right
STRM-LAP-LGL LAP-LGL STRATUM Lapidus Plate - Large Left
STRM-LAP-LGR LAP-LGR STRATUM Lapidus Plate - Large Right
1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 0° Plates
STRM-1MPJ-SML 1MPJ-SML STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 0° Plate - Small Left
STRM-1MPJ-SMR 1MPJ-SMR STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 0° Plate - Small Right
STRM-1MPJ-STDL 1MPJ-STDL STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 0° Plate - Standard Left
STRM-1MPJ-STDR 1MPJ-STDR STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 0° Plate - Standard Right
STRM-1MPJ-LGL 1MPJ-LGL STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 0° Plate - Large Left
STRM-1MPJ-LGR 1MPJ-LGR STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 0° Plate - Large Right
1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plates
STRM-1MPJ-SM7L 1MPJ-SM7L STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Small Left
STRM-1MPJ-SM7R 1MPJ-SM7R STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Small Right
STRM-1MPJ-STD7L 1MPJ-STD7L STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Standard Left
STRM-1MPJ-STD7R 1MPJ-STD7R STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Standard Right
STRM-1MPJ-LG7L 1MPJ-LG7L STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Large Left
STRM-1MPJ-LG7R 1MPJ-LG7R STRATUM 1st Metatarsophalangeal Joint (MPJ) 7° Plate - Large Right
Stratum Foot Plating System
Plate Ordering Information
41
Part No. Alt Part No. Description
STRM-NL-2710ST NL-2710ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 2.7x10mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-2712ST NL-2712ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 2.7x12mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-2714ST NL-2714ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 2.7x14mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-2716ST NL-2716ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 2.7x16mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-2718ST NL-2718ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 2.7x18mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-2720ST NL-2720ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 2.7x20mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-2722ST NL-2722ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 2.7x22mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-2724ST NL-2724ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 2.7x24mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-2726ST NL-2726ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 2.7x26mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-2728ST NL-2728ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 2.7x28mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-2730ST NL-2730ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 2.7x30mm - Sterile
Part No. Alt Part No. Description
STRM-LK-2710ST LK-2710ST STRATUM Locking Screw 2.7x10mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-2712ST LK-2712ST STRATUM Locking Screw 2.7x12mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-2714ST LK-2714ST STRATUM Locking Screw 2.7x14mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-2716ST LK-2716ST STRATUM Locking Screw 2.7x16mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-2718ST LK-2718ST STRATUM Locking Screw 2.7x18mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-2720ST LK-2720ST STRATUM Locking Screw 2.7x20mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-2722ST LK-2722ST STRATUM Locking Screw 2.7x22mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-2724ST LK-2724ST STRATUM Locking Screw 2.7x24mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-2726ST LK-2726ST STRATUM Locking Screw 2.7x26mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-2728ST LK-2728ST STRATUM Locking Screw 2.7x28mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-2730ST LK-2730ST STRATUM Locking Screw 2.7x30mm - Sterile
2.7mm Locking Screw
Stratum Foot Plating System
Sterile Screw Ordering Information
42
2.7mm Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw
Stratum Foot Plating System
Sterile Screw Ordering Information
Part No. Alt Part No. Description
STRM-LK-3510ST LK-3510ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x10mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3512ST LK-3512ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x12mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3514ST LK-3514ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x14mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3516ST LK-3516ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x16mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3518ST LK-3518ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x18mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3520ST LK-3520ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x20mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3522ST LK-3522ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x22mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3524ST LK-3524ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x24mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3526ST LK-3526ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x26mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3528ST LK-3528ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x28mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3530ST LK-3530ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x30mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3532ST LK-3532ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x32mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3534ST LK-3534ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x34mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3536ST LK-3536ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x36mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3538ST LK-3538ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x38mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3540ST LK-3540ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x40mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3542ST LK-3542ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x42mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3544ST LK-3544ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x44mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3546ST LK-3546ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x46mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3548ST LK-3548ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x48mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-3550ST LK-3550ST STRATUM Locking Screw 3.5x50mm - Sterile
43
3.5mm Locking Screw
Part No.
Alt Part
No.
Description
STRM-NL-3510ST NL-3510ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x10mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3512ST NL-3512ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x12mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3514ST NL-3514ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x14mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3516ST NL-3516ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x16mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3518ST NL-3518ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x18mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3520ST NL-3520ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x20mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3522ST NL-3522ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x22mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3524ST NL-3524ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x24mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3526ST NL-3526ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x26mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3528ST NL-3528ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x28mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3530ST NL-3530ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x30mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3532ST NL-3532ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x32mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3534ST NL-3534ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x34mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3536ST NL-3536ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x36mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3538ST NL-3538ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x38mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3540ST NL-3540ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x40mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3542ST NL-3542ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x42mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3544ST NL-3544ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x44mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3546ST NL-3546ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x46mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3548ST NL-3548ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x48mm - Sterile
STRM-NL-3550ST NL-3550ST STRATUM Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw 3.5x50mm - Sterile
Stratum Foot Plating System
Sterile Screw Ordering Information
44
3.5mm Non-Locking Low-Profile Screw
Stratum Foot Plating System
Sterile Screw Ordering Information
Part No. Alt Part No. Description
STRM-LK-4010ST LK-4010ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x10mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4012ST LK-4012ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x12mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4014ST LK-4014ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x14mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4016ST LK-4016ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x16mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4018ST LK-4018ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x18mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4020ST LK-4020ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x20mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4022ST LK-4022ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x22mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4024ST LK-4024ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x24mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4026ST LK-4026ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x26mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4028ST LK-4028ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x28mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4030ST LK-4030ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x30mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4032ST LK-4032ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x32mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4034ST LK-4034ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x34mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4036ST LK-4036ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x36mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4038ST LK-4038ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x38mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4040ST LK-4040ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x40mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4042ST LK-4042ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x42mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4044ST LK-4044ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x44mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4046ST LK-4046ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x46mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4048ST LK-4048ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x48mm - Sterile
STRM-LK-4050ST LK-4050ST STRATUM Locking Screw 4.0x50mm - Sterile
45
4.0mm Locking Screw
Part No. Alt Part No. Description
STRM-MDS-3510ST MDS-3510ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x10mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3512ST MDS-3512ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x12mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3514ST MDS-3514ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x14mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3516ST MDS-3516ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x16mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3518ST MDS-3518ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x18mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3520ST MDS-3520ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x20mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3522ST MDS-3522ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x22mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3524ST MDS-3524ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x24mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3526ST MDS-3526ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x26mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3528ST MDS-3528ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x28mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3530ST MDS-3530ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x30mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3532ST MDS-3532ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x32mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3534ST MDS-3534ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x34mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3536ST MDS-3536ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x36mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3538ST MDS-3538ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x38mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3540ST MDS-3540ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x40mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3542ST MDS-3542ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x42mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3544ST MDS-3544ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x44mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3546ST MDS-3546ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x46mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3548ST MDS-3548ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x48mm - Sterile
STRM-MDS-3550ST MDS-3550ST STRATUM Multi-Directional Screw 3.5x50mm - Sterile
Stratum Foot Plating System
Sterile Screw Ordering Information
46
3.5mm Multi-Directional Screw
Part No. Alt Part No. Description
Disposable Drill Bits
STRM-DRL-20 DRL-20 STRATUM Calibrated Drill 2.0mm Sterile with Sleeve
STRM-DRL-25 DRL-25 STRATUM Calibrated Drill 2.5mm Sterile with Sleeve
STRM-DRL-27 DRL-27 STRATUM Calibrated Drill 2.7mm Sterile with Sleeve
STRM-DRL-35 DRL-35 STRATUM Drill Bit 3.5mm Sterile
Disposable Instruments
STRM-DRV-T10 DRV-T10 STRATUM Screw Driver T10 - Sterile
TLH-20 TLH-20 Torque Limiting Handle 2NM - Sterile
THDWIRE-NUT THDWIRE-NUT 2.6mm Threaded Wire w/ Nut
Disposable Kits
STRM-INST-KT-STD INST-KT-STD STRATUM Standard Instrument Kit